#4 Strong financial platform to pursue growth with cash of more than $4m post proposed debt facility minimum of $10mil.  Debt facility approval for a
maximum of $15mil to pursue further EPS accretive acquisitions

#5 Proven management team

#6 Substantial re-rating potential for the combined business through earnings growth.

1. Based on Reserve Bank report of June 2015 and ATMs in network at completion
2. Based on annualised current transaction levels of the combined business

1 3

ATM Industry Snapshot post acquisition

 -

 2,000

 4,000

 6,000

 8,000

 10,000

 12,000

 14,000

Nu
mb

er
 of

 A
cti

ve
 AT

Ms

Independent ATM Deployers Major Banks

*Based on both ATMs owned and ATMs switched on behalf of other IADs

14

Financial Summary post Indue Settlement

1. Based on Cash and Cash Equivalents at 31 December 2016
2. Does not include transaction costs which will include stamp duty and legal costs

Metrics ($millions unless
otherwise stated)

Stargroup
Balance Sheet

(as at 31 Dec 2016)

Pro Forma
Balance Sheet

Acquired by Stargroup and
Funding

Deferred Tax Asset
Adjustment in FY17

Financial Position
Post Acquisition

(FY 17 Result + An annualised
Indue Impact)

Cash1 1.50 8.50 10.002

Total Current Assets 3.52 8.50 12.02
Total Non Current Assets 13.12 6.50 6.31 25.93
Total Assets 16.64 15.00 6.31 37.95
Total Current Liabilities 3.00 0.00 3.00
Debt 0.00 15.00 15.00
Total Non Current Liabilities 0.56 15.00 15.56
Total Liabilities 3.56 15.00 18.56
Net Assets 13.08 0.00 6.31 19.39
Estimated Annualised Turnover 8.00 4.10 6.31 18.41
Estimated Annualised EBITDA 1.28 1.65 6.31 9.24

15

Indue Transaction Benefits to STL shareholders

Creation of a leading
independent ATM

Network

• Shareholders benefit from combination of stable producing assets with substantial growth opportunities in the industry
• Combined operations to produce:

• >12,000,000 transactions p.a.;
• ATM network of 1,700+ ATMs, 1,350 modems and support services to >75 ATM Deployers;
• 4th largest independent ATM  operation;
• Increase in Gross Revenue by $4.1mil and an increase in EBITDA by $1.65mil;and
• Opportunity to provide additional services to Deployers including cash convenience facility, 24/7 help desk and other services